[030000 2661

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	_
(Address)	<u> </u>
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	—
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	—
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	7
587 t	
Office Use Only	



05/27/03--01064--003 **78.75

ALLAHASSEL FLORING 03 MAY 27 AN 11: 02



May 20, 2003

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

AHASSLEA UDRIS AM 11: 02

Re: Application by Foreign Corporation For Authorization to Transact Business in FL

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is our completed Application by Foreign Corporation For Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and our check #2674 in the amount of \$78.75. Also enclosed are the required documents for your review.

Please let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Desmear Systems, Inc.

Tanishia Davis Administrative Assistant

Enclosure

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Desmear Systems, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

...

Certified Copy

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

A. Omotayo Idowu		0
	(Name of Person)	
Desmear Systems, Inc.		
	(Firm/Company)	
4151 Memorial Drive, Suite 204-F	· · ·	
	(Address)	
Decatur, GA 30032		」 ご 社 社

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

A. Omotayo Idowu	at (4	04 , 292-6196	
(Name of Pers		area Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number)
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section	·	MAILING ADDRES Registration Section	S:
Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines St.	15	Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327	ons
Tallahassee, FL 32399		Tallahassee, FL 3231	4
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

· · ·	Systems, Inc.	-		4 .
words or abbre	poration; must include the word "INCORPOR eviations of like import in language as will cl or partnership if not so contained in the nam	early		
_{2.} Georgia		3	58-1697801	
(State or count	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. August	27, 1986	5	Perpetual	
(Da	ate of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. Upon Qu	alification			
(Date first trans	-		transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.") , 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
7. 4151 Me	emorial Drive, Suite 204-F, Decatu	ır, C	GA 30032	
•	(Principal office	add	ress)	•••
6501 Arl	lington Expressway, Building B, S	uite	202, Jacksonville, FL 32211	:
	(Current mailing	addi	ress)	
8. Engineeri	ng & Construction Management		·	
(Purpose	e(s) of corporation authorized in home state of	or co	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)	·
9. Name and st	reet address of Florida registered age	nt:	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)	-
Name:	Ola G. Oduwole			1 j
Office Address:	6501 Arlington Expressway, B-2	202		1
	Jacksonville		Florida 32211	3
	(City)		(Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: N/A	
Address:	<u> </u>
Address:	
	· · · · ·
Director: N/A	. <u> </u>
Address:	
Director: N/A	
Address:	
Augress	
B. OFFICERS	
President: A. Omotayo Idowu	22
Address:4151 Memorial Drive, Suite 204-F	
Decatur, GA 30032	
Vice President: N/A	
Address:	
Addites.	
Secretary: Sunday Aiyejorun	
Address: 4151 Memorial Drive, Suite 204-F, Decatur, GA 30032	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Treasurer: A. Omotayo Idowu	
Address: 4151 Memorial Drive, Suite 204-F, Decatur, GA 30032	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional of	officers and/or directors.
13. Alto land human	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
13	12 of the application)
14. A. Omotayo Idowu, Managing Principal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing applicati	ion)

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

_ .__

· · ·

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

	J612461
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:	08/27/1986
JURISDICTION :	GEORGIA
PRINT DATE :	04/08/2003
FORM NUMBER :	211

DESMEAR SYSTEMS, INC. A. OMOTAYO IDOWU 4151 MEMORIAL DRIVE SUITE 204-F DECATUR, GA 30032

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that as of the above print date

A GEORGIA PROFIT CORPORATION

is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction stated above of was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation of any other similar document with the Office of the Secretary of State.

e of the above-named entity whether or not a notice of a statement of commencement This certificate relates teņç the ies onl as of the print date above. 10t\| It does cei intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawa of winding up or any other been filed or is pending with similar document has G 0 0 0 0 0 0 the Secretary of State

This information is electronically transmitted, issued and certified in accordance with the Georgia Electronic Records and Signatures Act and Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

20030408153015518



Cathy Cox Secretary of State